
c-(\ 

kA\ 

Secti n Officer 

(DRC E-II) 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
(DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL) 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 

DE-2(98)/DRC (E-JI)/PGT (Misc. Post)/F/M/2023/ ) ( 	 Dated: 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of appointment order issued vide posting id 

20240059 bearing endorsement No. DE-2(98)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Misc. 

Post)/F/M/2023/157 dated 03/05/2024 in respect of Sh. Mohd Mubeen Asif, 

Emp. ID-20240357, the date of joining may be read as 03/06/ 202kinstead 

of 06/03/2024 for the post of PGT Urdu (Male), post code-25/22:- 

Rest of the content of the order will remain same. 

Copy for information and necessary action to: - 

1. PAO concerned 

2 	e HOS concerned 

3. In-charge (Computer Cell) with the request to correct the needful in 

database and upload on official website of the Department. 

4. Employee concerned (Emp. ID-20240357) 

5. Guard file 

Section Officer 

(DRC E-II) 


	Page 1

